
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COOPERATION


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1443

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12th MARCH, 2025


PRODUCTION OF QUALITY VEGETABLE SEEDS:

1443    SHRI NEERAJ SHEKHAR:

  Will the Minister of COOPERATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bhartiya Beej Sahkari Samiti Limited (BBSSL) would pursue production of vegetable seeds; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION

(SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a) to (b): Yes Sir, Bharatiya Beej Sahakari Samiti Limited (BBSSL) has initiated process of its vegetable seed production and distribution programme. During financial year 2025-26, BBSSL has planned to produce and market around 1,500 quintals of vegetable seeds under brand name

‘Bharat Beej’, with an estimated value of ₹ 16 crore.


*******

